INSTALLATION & OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
TTL Driver Boards for
3200 & 3250 Series
Programmable Attenuators
IM-284
(P/N 101-1704-000, 101-1705-000,
101-1798-000, 101-1798-001 & 101-1804-000)

These driver boards are designed to provide a TTL interface for a wide range of
Aeroflex / Weinschel's existing relay based programmble attenuators. The boards
will mount directly onto the control terminals of the programmable attenuator and
can be permanently secured by soldering the TTL Driver Board to the
feedthroughs of the programmable.
These Driver Boards are available in two types with either a 10/14 pin ribbon
cable connector (Option -1) or a 15 pin "D" connector (Option -2) This option fits
limited models, refer to list below). Each type is supplied with a mating connector.
Refer to Physical Dimensions for mating connector pin/wiring details. Two wires
are specified for supply voltage and ground. The remaining wires will accept TTL
control signals to activate or de-activate a particular attenuation cell. A TTL high
will energize a cell to the high attenuation state, whereas a TTL low will maintain
a cell in its zero attenuation state.
Basic TTL BD Kit Part No. TTL BD Part No.
Model No. 10 Pin Ribbon 15 Pin "D" CONN
3200-1, 3200-1E 101-1780 101-1798-000
3200-2, 3200-2E 101-1780 101-1798-000
3201-1, 3201-2E 101-1781 101-1798-001
3201-2, 3201-4 101-1781 101-1798-001
3205-1, 3205-2 101-1781 101-1798-001
3205-3, 3205-3E 101-1781 101-1798-001
3206-1, 3206-3E 101-1781 N/A
3209-1 101-1804-000 N/A
3250-X 101-1705-000 N/A
101-1780 (kit) 101-1704-000 N/A
101-1781 (kit) 101-1705-000 N/A